HBM Partners

## **News Release – HBM Partners**

Zug, 14 September 2009

## Successful Trade Sale of Swiss Biotech Company ESBATech to Alcon

ESBATech AG, a private portfolio company of HBM BioVentures [SIX:HBMN] since 2006, has signed an agreement to be acquired by Alcon, Inc. [NYSE:ACL], the world's leading eye care company. Alcon will pay ESBATech's shareholders USD 150 million in cash, plus contingent payments of up to an additional USD 439 million based upon the achievement of future research and development milestones.

ESBATech AG is a clinical-stage biotechnology company that has developed a pipeline of antibody-based therapeutics for a range of indications. Through the acquisition, Alcon will gain exclusive rights to the ESBATech technology and research platform for the treatment of all eye diseases, including age-related macular degeneration, diabetic macular edema, glaucoma, dry eye and uveitis. Substantially all of ESBATech's employees will join Alcon when the deal closes, which is expected to be in the next two weeks.

The rights to apply this unique platform in all other areas of medicine are retained by the previous shareholders of ESBATech. As part of the transaction, these rights will be spun off into a separate company, Delenex Therapeutics AG.

HBM BioVentures was among ESBATech's largest investors and, together with Clarus Ventures and SV Life Sciences, led the company's Series B financing round in 2006. The upfront payment from this transaction already generates an attractive return on the capital invested. In addition, a significant upside remains in the form of future milestone payments from Alcon for the purchase of ESBATech and through Delenex Therapeutics' use of the platform in all indications outside of ophthalmology.

Dr. Andreas Wicki, CEO of HBM BioVentures Ltd, comments: "ESBATech is a prime example of successful Swiss life science innovation. This trade sale also supports our strategy to invest in young as well as established technology companies which have the potential to become global leaders in their fields."

For further information, please contact Dr. Andreas Wicki, CEO HBM BioVentures Ltd, tel.: +41 41 768 11 08, andreas.wicki@hbmbioventures.com.

HBM Partners Ltd Bundesplatz 1 CH-6300 Zug/ Switzerland Tel:+41 43 888 71 71 www.hbmpartners.com

**HBM** Partners

## Portrait of HBM Partners AG

HBM Partners is among the global leaders in Life Science-focused investing with approximately USD 1.0 billion under management. HBM's advisory business was founded in 2001 with the vision to invest across the life cycle of healthcare companies, from venture backed start-up's all the way to mature listed companies. HBM Partners manages several private-equity funds as well as cross-over and public equity funds. Our firms teams of professionals have a thorough understanding of the biotech-medtech and diagnostics industries through active investing in both private and public companies. Since inception we have invested in over 100 companies and in most of them we actively contribute to value creation through management support and board participation. Visit www.hbmpartners.com

## Disclaimer

This media release does not constitute an issue prospectus within the meaning of Art. 652a or Art. 1156 of the Swiss Code of Obligations, a listing prospectus in the sense of the SIX Swiss Exchange Listing Rules or a securities prospectus as defined in the German Securities Prospectus Act (*Wertpapierprospektgesetz*). Publication is for information purposes only and constitutes neither an offer to sell nor an invitation to buy or subscribe for securities. This media release and the information it contains must not be distributed or forwarded to or within the United States of America (USA) or to US persons (including legal entities) or publications with a general circulation in the USA. This media release does not constitute an offer or invitation to purchase any securities in the USA. The securities of HBM BioVentures have not been registered under United States securities legislation and may not be offered, sold or delivered within the USA or to US persons without prior registration or the corresponding exemption from the registration requirements of US securities legislation.

> HBM Partners Ltd Bundesplatz 1 CH-6300 Zug/ Switzerland Tel:+41 43 888 71 71 www.hbmpartners.com